

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 3137/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2013 in CSOS No.1432/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GANGA SARAN DAS SAINI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIROZE HAIDER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The permission to file the special leave petition is
granted.

Issue notice returnable within ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, the parties shall maintain status quo with
regard to the property in question.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER