

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2014 IN PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).
6244/2014

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 03/10/2013
IN CSOS NO. 1432/2013 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

GANGA SARAN DAS SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIROZE HAIDER & ORS.
(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Parties:

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Hilal Haider, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.4/2014 IN SLP(C) NO.6244 OF 2014

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to serve the
unserved respondents.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER