

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
6959/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/10/2013
in CS (OS) No. 1432/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

BIJENDER ISNGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIROZ HAIDER & ORS
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is allowed.

Delay in filing SLP is condoned.

Issue notice returnable within ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 6244 of 2014.

In the meantime, parties shall maintain
status quo with regard to the property in question.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.09.22
16:59:41 IST
Reason:

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER