

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6244/2014

GANGA SARAN DAS SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIROZE HAIDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26711/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 26/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr Shyamal Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.6244/2014Vakalatnama not filed for respondent Nos. 1 to 8
despite undertaking made.For respondent nos. 9 to 12 also vakalatnama/appearance
not yet filed.Affidavit of dasti of respondent Nos. 2,10 and 12 also
not filed.

Item No.76

Time extended for enabling all the counsels for the respondents for filing vakalatnama/appearance, counter affidavit and counsel for the petitioner for filing affidavit of dasti within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO.26711/2014

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 10 and 11 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Time extended for affidavit of dasti for the remaining respondent Nos. 1 to 9 and 12.

List again on 21.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar