

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6244/2014

GANGA SARAN DAS SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIROZE HAIDER &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26711/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for amendment and pleading and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for amendment and pleading and Office Report)

Date : 21/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr J.S.Marahatta, Adv.  
Mr Shyamal Kr, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr Parma Nand, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Sharm, Adv.  
Mr Hilal Haider, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.  
Mr K.K.Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.  
Mr Anurag Rawal, Adv.

Item No.54

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.6244/2014

Counter affidavit for respondent Nos. 1 to 8 is already on record.

In respect of respondent no.9 counter affidavit is already on record. The Ld. Counsel for respondent no.9 submits that the same counter affidavit may be adopted for respondent nos.10 to 12. Permission is granted.

The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.13 is at liberty to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO.26711/2014

The Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 8 submits that he has already filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Office to verify and report.

In respect of respondent no.9 counter affidavit is already on record. Submission of the ld. Counsel for adopting the same counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 10 to 12 is also granted.

List again on 25.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar