

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 6244/2014

GANGA SARAN DAS SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIROZE HAIDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26711/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for amendment and pleading and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for amendment and pleading and Office Report)

Date : 15/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. J.S. Marahtta, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. M. Parmanand, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.6244/2014

Signature Not Verified

Counter affidavit of respondent No.13 is awaited in this

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.04.18

petition.

11:15:53 IST

Reason: The same has not been filed, despite the last

warning given for the purpose.

Further opportunity is hereby

declined.

Item No.30

-2-

Service and pleadings otherwise in this petition are

complete.

SLP(C) No. 26711/2014

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos.9 to 12 is awaited.

The Ld. Counsel has mentioned that the counter affidavit as filed on behalf of these respondents in the connected petition be adopted for these respondents in the present petition also.

Both the petitions stand complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar