

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6244/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/10/2013
in CSOS No. 1432/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

GANGA SARAN DAS SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIROZE HAIDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26711/2014

(With appln.(s) for amendment and pleading
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

and appln.(s) for

Date : 21/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Krishna, Adv.
For Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Angadi, Adv.
For Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar K., Sr. Adv.
Mr. J. S. Marahatta, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Mrinalini S., Adv.
Mr. Ruchi Chopra, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Hilal Haider, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.09.23

10:25:46 IST

Reason:

Mr. Ashish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Rai Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

2

Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment due to indisposition.

List the matters in the month of January, 2016 for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master