

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6244/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/10/2013 in CSOS No. 1432/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GANGA SARAN DAS SAINI (Dead)
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIROZE HAIDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and urging addl. grounds and interim relief and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26711/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for amendment and pleading and appln.(s) for amendment and Office Report)

Date : 04/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Saini, Adv.

Mr. J. S. Marahtta, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Kumr, Adv.
Dr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sinbhwani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Talwar, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rophit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendu Mouli Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 11.04.2016.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER