

**SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 6244/2014
AND 26711/2014**

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4 & 5

(Applications for impleadment in SLP(C) No. 6244/2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation in SLP(C) No. 6244/2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for permission to file additional documents in SLP(C) No. 6244/2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application seeking amendment of pleadings of SLP in SLP(C) No. 26711/2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation of annexures P-14 & 15 of rejoinder affidavit in SLP(C) No. 26711/2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for setting aside abatement in SLP(C) No. 6244/2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

(Application for substitution of deceased petitioner in SLP(C) No. 6244/2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application of deceased petitioner in SLP(C) No. 6244/2014)

GANGA SARAN DAS SAINI (D)

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

FIROZE HAIDER & ORS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.04.2016, with Office Report dated 01.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List the matters on 11.04.2016."

..2..

SLP(C) No. 6244/2014:-

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 06.04.2016 filed applications for setting aside abatement, substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased petitioner and condonation of delay in filing substitution application (barred by time by 150 days) (regd. as I.A. Nos. 8, 9 & 10) and the same are being circulated herewith.

Service is complete in both the matters.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 8th DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv. Ch. No.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv. Ch. No.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Rajiv Talwar, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1